
PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat PL HC RR Time Diff
1 49 SMITH Margie Independent 40-49 W 08:34.5 36:27.9 2:46:47 3:31:49 0:00:00
2 47 PARKER Debra Wildhorse Cycling Club 40-49 W 09:55.6 40:19.8 2:56:57 3:47:12 0:15:23
3 68 QUADE Carol Anne Independent 60-69 W 09:15.3 43:51.4 2:56:15 3:49:22 0:17:32
4 157 GREY Lisa Independent 50-59 W 09:56.8 44:28.7 3:03:56 3:58:22 0:26:32
5 64 FERGUSSON Lindy TCR Sports Lab 60-69 W 09:43.8 51:42.9 3:27:49 4:29:16 0:57:26
- 38 KABATOFF Tara Planet Foods 30-39 W 08:24.9 36:44.7 DNS DNF
- 48 KIMPTON Marcy Folium Racing p/b Motion Chiro 40-49 W 08:59.7 40:12.7 DNF DNF
- 156 PARKER Terry Independent 50-59 W 09:59.9 49:58.6 DNS DNF
- 155 COLLINS Judy TCR Sports Lab 50-59 W 10:38.5 50:57.6 DNS DNF
- 159 DEAN Tania Independent 50-59 W 10:44.9 52:39.0 DNS DNF

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION - MASTERS WOMEN



PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat PL HC RR Time Diff
- 38 KABATOFF Tara Planet Foods 30-39 W 08:24.9 36:44.7 DNS DNF

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat PL HC RR Time Diff

1 49 SMITH Margie Independent 40-49 W 08:34.5 36:27.9 2:46:47 3:31:49 0:00:00
2 47 PARKER Debra Wildhorse Cycling Club 40-49 W 09:55.6 40:19.8 2:56:57 3:47:12 0:15:23
- 48 KIMPTON Marcy Folium Racing p/b Motion Chiro 40-49 W 08:59.7 40:12.7 DNF DNF
- 4 GORDON Shannon Crave Racing 40-49 W 10:09.0 DNS DNS DNF

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat PL HC RR Time Diff

1 157 GREY Lisa Independent 50-59 W 09:56.8 44:28.7 3:03:56 3:58:22 0:00:00
- 156 PARKER Terry Independent 50-59 W 09:59.9 49:58.6 DNS DNF
- 155 COLLINS Judy TCR Sports Lab 50-59 W 10:38.5 50:57.6 DNS DNF
- 159 DEAN Tania Independent 50-59 W 10:44.9 52:39.0 DNS DNF

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat PL HC RR Time Diff
1 68 QUADE Carol Anne Independent 60-69 W 09:15.3 43:51.4 2:56:15 3:49:22 0:00:00
2 64 FERGUSSON Lindy TCR Sports Lab 60-69 W 09:43.8 51:42.9 3:27:49 4:29:16 0:39:54

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat PL HC RR Time Diff
1 26 PAINTON Tiffany Speed Theory Open W 10:24.9 41:27.9 3:13:55 4:05:48 0:00:00

Open Women

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Women 30-39

Women 40-49

Women 50-59

Women 60-69



PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat PL HC RR Time Diff
1 84 COPELAND Bruce Juventus 50-59 M 07:25.3 33:51.2 2:31:02 3:12:18 0:00:00

2 90 ROCKWELL Andrew bicisport 30-39 M 07:27.0 32:40.0 2:35:49 3:15:56 0:03:37
3 193 LANGLEY Alex Independent 30-39 M 07:37.8 32:51.7 2:35:49 3:16:19 0:04:00
4 177 SMITH Stuart Revelstoke Cycling Association 40-49 M 07:39.9 34:01.6 2:35:53 3:17:35 0:05:16
5 73 IRWIN George Juventus 40-49 M 07:57.4 34:47.3 2:35:55 3:18:40 0:06:21
6 74 NOLD Stephen TCR Sports Lab 40-49 M 07:55.9 34:44.0 2:36:12 3:18:52 0:06:33
7 70 YOUNG Andrew Independent 40-49 M 08:22.0 34:19.9 2:36:19 3:19:01 0:06:42
8 174 HAMILTON Ryan Wildhorse Cycling Club 40-49 M 08:11.6 34:15.2 2:38:10 3:20:37 0:08:18
9 80 MUNDY Stephen Pedalhead Road Works 50-59 M 07:30.1 34:23.8 2:38:47 3:20:41 0:08:22
10 161 DESJARDINS Chris Independent 60-69 M 08:53.0 35:52.2 2:36:41 3:21:26 0:09:08
11 171 DOIG Peter Peloton Racing p/b Exterra 40-49 M 08:17.0 34:56.2 2:40:47 3:24:00 0:11:42
12 71 HEALEY Dave Revelstoke Cycling Association 40-49 M 08:52.8 34:29.7 2:43:40 3:27:03 0:14:44

13 96 YIP Thomas Folium Racing p/b Motion Chiro 30-39 M 07:46.7 35:31.2 2:44:30 3:27:48 0:15:29
14 97 BACHMAN Jay Speed Theory 30-39 M 11:10.4 33:42.1 2:44:07 3:28:59 0:16:41
15 93 FALKENBERG Aaron Edmonton Road and Track 30-39 M 08:10.2 34:10.2 2:48:28 3:30:48 0:18:30
16 81 PAUL David Wildhorse Cycling Club 50-59 M 08:12.5 37:58.1 2:46:14 3:32:25 0:20:06
17 163 RICHKUM Bob BC Masters 60-69 M 08:33.2 37:53.8 2:46:14 3:32:41 0:20:22

18 82 FRASER Craig DeJong Design p/b ROAD 50-59 M 08:09.3 36:14.6 2:48:27 3:32:51 0:20:32

19 176 SHORTRIDGE Brian Travis Calgary Crankmasters 40-49 M 08:12.3 37:12.5 2:48:00 3:33:25 0:21:06

20 166 QUADE Roy Independent 60-69 M 08:44.3 39:02.7 2:46:14 3:34:01 0:21:43

21 86 JOHNSTON David United Cycle 50-59 M 08:33.2 38:23.3 2:48:33 3:35:30 0:23:11

22 72 GREGOIRE Daniel Calgary Crankmasters 40-49 M 08:29.5 39:42.3 2:49:11 3:37:23 0:25:04

23 170 VANDYK Jack Peloton Racing p/b Exterra 40-49 M 07:50.0 37:30.4 2:52:41 3:38:01 0:10:14

24 173 JOHNSON Tim TCR Sports Lab 40-49 M 08:52.1 39:19.5 2:52:40 3:40:52 0:28:33

25 78 AUER Thomas DeJong Design p/b ROAD 40-49 M 07:56.4 38:40.6 2:55:58 3:42:35 0:30:16

26 87 PARKER Dale Velocity Cycling Club 50-59 M 08:19.1 40:21.1 2:55:03 3:43:43 0:31:25

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION - MASTERS MEN



27 83 LINK Alex Independent 50-59 M 08:59.6 38:46.0 2:57:11 3:44:57 0:32:38

28 181 DAECHSEL Tim Bike Barn 50-59 M 09:02.7 35:41.5 3:00:40 3:45:24 0:33:06

29 98 CHERNOVE Tristen Wildhorse Cycling Club 30-39 M 08:42.5 37:20.1 3:01:30 3:47:33 0:35:14

30 99 WILSON Todd Speed Theory 30-39 M 08:51.6 38:10.5 3:06:36 3:53:38 0:41:20

31 89 SPITZNAGEL Perry Independent 50-59 M 09:07.4 44:20.6 3:17:53 4:11:21 0:59:03

32 85 SHTYBEL Wayne BC Masters 50-59 M 09:18.4 48:57.7 3:25:24 4:23:40 1:11:22

- 172 TOPILKO Brent bicisport 40-49 M 08:29.1 40:58.1 DNF DNF

- 196 RAYSON Eric Kelowna Cycle 70+ M 09:41.6 44:04.5 DNF DNF

- 162 LANGLEY John Vernon Wheelers 60-69 M 08:41.4 39:50.2 DNS DNF

- 165 CAMPBELL Colin TCR Sports Lab 60-69 M 11:22.5 58:37.4 DNS DNF

- 167 FERGUSSON Hugh TCR Sports Lab 60-69 M 11:26.6 02:52.0 DNS DNF

- 170 VANDYK Jack Peloton Racing p/b Exterra 40-49 M 07:50.0 37:30.4 DNS DNF

- 175 SHOCKEY Jay DeJong Design p/b ROAD 40-49 M 07:41.4 36:40.1 DNS DNF

- 179 MUNRO Shane Rundle Mountain Cycling Club 40-49 M 08:26.5 37:46.1 DNS DNF



PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat PL HC RR Time Diff

1 90 ROCKWELL Andrew bicisport 30-39 M 07:27.0 32:40.0 2:35:49 3:15:56 0:00:00
2 193 LANGLEY Alex Independent 30-39 M 07:37.8 32:51.7 2:35:49 3:16:19 0:00:23
3 96 YIP Thomas Folium Racing p/b Motion Chiro 30-39 M 07:46.7 35:31.2 2:44:30 3:27:48 0:11:52
4 97 BACHMAN Jay Speed Theory 30-39 M 11:10.4 33:42.1 2:44:07 3:28:59 0:13:04

5 93 FALKENBERG Aaron Edmonton Road and Track 30-39 M 08:10.2 34:10.2 2:48:28 3:30:48 0:14:52
6 98 CHERNOVE Tristen Wildhorse Cycling Club 30-39 M 08:42.5 37:20.1 3:01:30 3:47:33 0:31:37
7 99 WILSON Todd Speed Theory 30-39 M 08:51.6 38:10.5 3:06:36 3:53:38 0:37:42

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat PL HC RR Time Diff

1 177 SMITH Stuart Revelstoke Cycling Association 40-49 M 07:39.9 34:01.6 2:35:53 3:17:35 0:00:00
2 73 IRWIN George Juventus 40-49 M 07:57.4 34:47.3 2:35:55 3:18:40 0:01:05
3 74 NOLD Stephen TCR Sports Lab 40-49 M 07:55.9 34:44.0 2:36:12 3:18:52 0:01:17
4 70 YOUNG Andrew Independent 40-49 M 08:22.0 34:19.9 2:36:19 3:19:01 0:01:26
5 174 HAMILTON Ryan Wildhorse Cycling Club 40-49 M 08:11.6 34:15.2 2:38:10 3:20:37 0:03:02
6 171 DOIG Peter Peloton Racing p/b Exterra 40-49 M 08:17.0 34:56.2 2:40:47 3:24:00 0:06:26
7 71 HEALEY Dave Revelstoke Cycling Association 40-49 M 08:52.8 34:29.7 2:43:40 3:27:03 0:09:28
8 176 SHORTRIDGE Brian Travis Calgary Crankmasters 40-49 M 08:12.3 37:12.5 2:48:00 3:33:25 0:15:50
9 72 GREGOIRE Daniel Calgary Crankmasters 40-49 M 08:29.5 39:42.3 2:49:11 3:37:23 0:19:48
10 170 VANDYK Jack Peloton Racing p/b Exterra 40-49 M 07:50.0 37:30.4 2:52:41 3:38:01 0:20:27
11 173 JOHNSON Tim TCR Sports Lab 40-49 M 08:52.1 39:19.5 2:52:40 3:40:52 0:23:17
12 78 AUER Thomas DeJong Design p/b ROAD 40-49 M 07:56.4 38:40.6 2:55:58 3:42:35 0:25:00
- 175 SHOCKEY Jay DeJong Design p/b ROAD 40-49 M 07:41.4 36:40.1 DNF DNF

- 179 MUNRO Shane Rundle Mountain Cycling Club 40-49 M 08:26.5 37:46.1 DNF DNF
- 172 TOPILKO Brent bicisport 40-49 M 08:29.1 40:58.1 DNF DNF

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

MEN 30-39

Men 40-49



PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat PL HC RR Time Diff

1 84 COPELAND Bruce Juventus 50-59 M 07:25.3 33:51.2 2:31:02 3:12:18 0:00:00

2 80 MUNDY Stephen Pedalhead Road Works 50-59 M 07:30.1 34:23.8 2:38:47 3:20:41 0:08:22

3 81 PAUL David Wildhorse Cycling Club 50-59 M 08:12.5 37:58.1 2:46:14 3:32:25 0:20:06

4 82 FRASER Craig DeJong Design p/b ROAD 50-59 M 08:09.3 36:14.6 2:48:27 3:32:51 0:20:32

5 86 JOHNSTON David United Cycle 50-59 M 08:33.2 38:23.3 2:48:33 3:35:30 0:23:11

6 87 PARKER Dale Velocity Cycling Club 50-59 M 08:19.1 40:21.1 2:55:03 3:43:43 0:31:25

7 83 LINK Alex Independent 50-59 M 08:59.6 38:46.0 2:57:11 3:44:57 0:32:38

8 181 DAECHSEL Tim Bike Barn Open M 09:02.7 35:41.5 3:00:40 3:45:24 0:33:06

9 89 SPITZNAGEL Perry Independent 50-59 M 09:07.4 44:20.6 3:17:53 4:11:21 0:59:03

10 85 SHTYBEL Wayne BC Masters 50-59 M 09:18.4 48:57.7 3:25:24 4:23:40 1:11:22

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat PL HC RR Time Diff

1 161 DESJARDINS Chris Independent 60-69 M 08:53.0 35:52.2 2:36:41 3:21:26 0:00:00

2 163 RICHKUM Bob BC Masters 60-69 M 08:33.2 37:53.8 2:46:14 3:32:41 0:11:15

3 166 QUADE Roy Independent 60-69 M 08:44.3 39:02.7 2:46:14 3:34:01 0:12:35

- 162 LANGLEY John Vernon Wheelers 60-69 M 08:41.4 39:50.2 DNS DNF

- 165 CAMPBELL Colin TCR Sports Lab 60-69 M 11:22.5 58:37.4 DNS DNF

- 167 FERGUSSON Hugh TCR Sports Lab 60-69 M 11:26.6 02:52.0 DNS DNF

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat PL HC RR Time Diff

- 196 RAYSON Eric Kelowna Cycle 70+ M 09:41.6 44:04.5 DNF DNF

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat PL HC RR Time Diff

1 10 CRANE Robert Synergy Racing Open M 07:46.6 30:41.5 2:42:31 3:20:59 0:00:00

2 7 VIZNAUGH Kellen Revelstoke Cycling Association Open M 08:23.0 32:31.9 2:42:30 3:23:25 0:02:26

3 12 SPITZNAGEL Michael Independent Open M 08:47.0 37:30.9 3:12:37 3:58:55 0:37:56

- 11 MINICHIELLO Nathaniel TCR Sports Lab Open M 09:05.1 41:18.9 3:20:16 4:10:40 0:49:41

Open Men

Men 50-59

Men 60-69

Men 70+



PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Prologue Diff

1 38 KABATOFF Tara Planet Foods 30-39 W 08:24.9 0:00:00

2 49 SMITH Margie Independent 40-49 W 08:34.5 0:00:10

3 48 KIMPTON Marcy Folium Racing p/b Motion Chiro 40-49 W 08:59.7 0:00:35

4 68 QUADE Carol Anne Independent 60-69 W 09:15.3 0:00:50

5 64 FERGUSSON Lindy TCR Sports Lab 60-69 W 09:43.8 0:01:19

6 47 PARKER Debra Wildhorse Cycling Club 40-49 W 09:55.6 0:01:31

7 157 GREY Lisa Independent 50-59 W 09:56.8 0:01:32

8 156 PARKER Terry Independent 50-59 W 09:59.9 0:01:35

9 4 GORDON Shannon Crave Racing 40-49 W 10:09.0 0:01:44

10 155 COLLINS Judy TCR Sports Lab 50-59 W 10:38.5 0:02:14

11 159 DEAN Tania Independent 50-59 W 10:44.9 0:02:20

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Prologue Diff

1 26 PAINTON Tiffany Speed Theory Open W 10:24.9 0:00:00

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Prologue Diff

1 38 KABATOFF Tara Planet Foods 30-39 W 08:24.9 0:00:00

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Prologue Diff

1 49 SMITH Margie Independent 40-49 W 08:34.5 0:00:00

2 48 KIMPTON Marcy Folium Racing p/b Motion Chiro 40-49 W 08:59.7 0:00:25

3 47 PARKER Debra Wildhorse Cycling Club 40-49 W 09:55.6 0:01:21

4 4 GORDON Shannon Crave Racing 40-49 W 10:09.0 0:01:34

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Prologue Diff

1 157 GREY Lisa Independent 50-59 W 09:56.8 0:00:00

2 156 PARKER Terry Independent 50-59 W 09:59.9 0:00:03

PROLOGUE - MASTERS WOMEN 50-59

PROLOGUE - MASTERS WOMEN

PROLOGUE - OPEN WOMEN

PROLOGUE - MASTERS WOMEN 30-39

PROLOGUE - MASTERS WOMEN 40-49



3 155 COLLINS Judy TCR Sports Lab 50-59 W 10:38.5 0:00:42

4 159 DEAN Tania Independent 50-59 W 10:44.9 0:00:48

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Prologue Diff

1 68 QUADE Carol Anne Independent 60-69 W 09:15.3 0:00:00

2 64 FERGUSSON Lindy TCR Sports Lab 60-69 W 09:43.8 0:00:28

PROLOGUE - MASTERS WOMEN 60-69



PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Prologue Diff

1 84 COPELAND Bruce Juventus 50-59 M 07:25.3 0:00:00

2 90 ROCKWELL Andrew bicisport 30-39 M 07:27.0 0:00:02

3 80 MUNDY Stephen Pedalhead Road Works 50-59 M 07:30.1 0:00:05

4 193 LANGLEY Alex Independent 30-39 M 07:37.8 0:00:12

5 177 SMITH Stuart Revelstoke Cycling Association 40-49 M 07:39.9 0:00:15

6 175 SHOCKEY Jay DeJong Design p/b ROAD 40-49 M 07:41.4 0:00:16

7 96 YIP Thomas Folium Racing p/b Motion Chiro 30-39 M 07:46.7 0:00:21

8 170 VANDYK Jack Peloton Racing p/b Exterra 40-49 M 07:50.0 0:00:25

9 74 NOLD Stephen TCR Sports Lab 40-49 M 07:55.9 0:00:31

10 78 AUER Thomas DeJong Design p/b ROAD 40-49 M 07:56.4 0:00:31

11 73 IRWIN George Juventus 40-49 M 07:57.4 0:00:32

12 82 FRASER Craig DeJong Design p/b ROAD 50-59 M 08:09.3 0:00:44

13 92 FALKENBERG Aaron Edmonton Road and Track 30-39 M 08:10.2 0:00:45

14 174 HAMILTON Ryan Wildhorse Cycling Club 40-49 M 08:11.6 0:00:46

15 176 SHORTRIDGE Brian Travis Calgary Crankmasters 40-49 M 08:12.3 0:00:47

16 81 PAUL David Wildhorse Cycling Club 50-59 M 08:12.5 0:00:47

17 171 DOIG Peter Peloton Racing p/b Exterra 40-49 M 08:17.0 0:00:52

18 87 PARKER Dale Velocity Cycling Club 50-59 M 08:19.1 0:00:54

19 70 YOUNG Andrew Independent 40-49 M 08:22.0 0:00:57

20 179 MUNRO Shane Rundle Mountain Cycling Club 40-49 M 08:26.5 0:01:01

21 172 TOPILKO Brent bicisport 40-49 M 08:29.1 0:01:04

22 72 GREGOIRE Daniel Calgary Crankmasters 40-49 M 08:29.5 0:01:04

23 86 JOHNSTON David United Cycle 50-59 M 08:33.2 0:01:08

23 163 RICHKUM Bob BC Masters 60-69 M 08:33.2 0:01:08

25 162 LANGLEY John Vernon Wheelers 60-69 M 08:41.4 0:01:16

26 98 CHERNOVE Tristen Wildhorse Cycling Club 30-39 M 08:42.5 0:01:17

27 166 QUADE Roy Independent 60-69 M 08:44.3 0:01:19

28 99 WILSON Todd Speed Theory 30-39 M 08:51.6 0:01:26

29 71 HEALEY Dave Revelstoke Cycling Association 40-49 M 08:52.8 0:01:28

30 173 JOHNSON Tim TCR Sports Lab 40-49 M 08:52.1 0:01:27

31 161 DESJARDINS Chris Independent 60-69 M 08:53.0 0:01:28

32 83 LINK Alex Independent 50-59 M 08:59.6 0:01:34

33 181 DAECHSEL Tim Bike Barn 50-59 M 09:02.7 0:01:37

34 89 SPITZNAGEL Perry Independent 50-59 M 09:07.4 0:01:42

35 85 SHTYBEL Wayne BC Masters 50-59 M 09:18.4 0:01:53

36 194 RAYSON Eric Kelowna Cycle 70+ M 09:41.6 0:02:16

37 97 BACHMAN Jay Speed Theory 30-39 M 11:10.4 0:03:45

38 165 CAMPBELL Colin TCR Sports Lab 60-69 M 11:22.5 0:03:57

PROLOGUE - MASTERS MEN



39 167 FERGUSSON Hugh TCR Sports Lab 60-69 M 11:25.6 0:04:00

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Prologue Diff

1 10 CRANE Robert Synergy Racing Open M 07:46.6 0:00:00

2 7 VIZNAUGH Kellen Revelstoke Cycling Association Open M 08:23.0 0:00:36

3 12 SPITZNAGEL Michael Independent Open M 08:47.0 0:01:00

4 11 MINICHIELLO Nathaniel TCR Sports Lab Open M 09:05.1 0:01:19

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Prologue Diff

1 90 ROCKWELL Andrew bicisport 30-39 M 07:27.0 0:00:00

2 193 LANGLEY Alex Independent 30-39 M 07:37.8 0:00:11

3 96 YIP Thomas Folium Racing p/b Motion Chiro 30-39 M 07:46.7 0:00:20

4 92 FALKENBERG Aaron Edmonton Road and Track 30-39 M 08:10.2 0:00:43

5 98 CHERNOVE Tristen Wildhorse Cycling Club 30-39 M 08:42.5 0:01:16

6 99 WILSON Todd Speed Theory 30-39 M 08:51.6 0:01:25

7 97 BACHMAN Jay Speed Theory 30-39 M 11:10.4 0:03:43

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Prologue Diff

1 177 SMITH Stuart Revelstoke Cycling Association 40-49 M 07:39.9 0:00:00

2 175 SHOCKEY Jay DeJong Design p/b ROAD 40-49 M 07:41.4 0:00:01

3 170 VANDYK Jack Peloton Racing p/b Exterra 40-49 M 07:50.0 0:00:10

4 74 NOLD Stephen TCR Sports Lab 40-49 M 07:55.9 0:00:16

5 78 AUER Thomas DeJong Design p/b ROAD 40-49 M 07:56.4 0:00:16

6 73 IRWIN George Juventus 40-49 M 07:57.4 0:00:18

7 174 HAMILTON Ryan Wildhorse Cycling Club 40-49 M 08:11.6 0:00:32

8 176 SHORTRIDGE Brian Travis Calgary Crankmasters 40-49 M 08:12.3 0:00:32

9 171 DOIG Peter Peloton Racing p/b Exterra 40-49 M 08:17.0 0:00:37

10 70 YOUNG Andrew Independent 40-49 M 08:22.0 0:00:42

11 179 MUNRO Shane Rundle Mountain Cycling Club 40-49 M 08:26.5 0:00:47

12 172 TOPILKO Brent bicisport 40-49 M 08:29.1 0:00:49

13 72 GREGOIRE Daniel Calgary Crankmasters 40-49 M 08:29.5 0:00:50

14 71 HEALEY Dave Revelstoke Cycling Association 40-49 M 08:52.8 0:01:13

15 173 JOHNSON Tim TCR Sports Lab 40-49 M 08:52.1 0:01:12

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Prologue Diff

1 84 COPELAND Bruce Juventus 50-59 M 07:25.3 0:00:00

PROLOGUE - MASTERS MEN 50-59

PROLOGUE - OPEN MEN

PROLOGUE - MASTERS MEN 30-39

PROLOGUE - MASTERS MEN 40-49



2 80 MUNDY Stephen Pedalhead Road Works 50-59 M 07:30.1 0:00:05

3 82 FRASER Craig DeJong Design p/b ROAD 50-59 M 08:09.3 0:00:44

4 81 PAUL David Wildhorse Cycling Club 50-59 M 08:12.5 0:00:47

5 87 PARKER Dale Velocity Cycling Club 50-59 M 08:19.1 0:00:54

6 86 JOHNSTON David United Cycle 50-59 M 08:33.2 0:01:08

7 83 LINK Alex Independent 50-59 M 08:59.6 0:01:34

8 181 DAECHSEL Tim Bike Barn 50-59 M 09:02.7 0:01:37

9 89 SPITZNAGEL Perry Independent 50-59 M 09:07.4 0:01:42

10 85 SHTYBEL Wayne BC Masters 50-59 M 09:18.4 0:01:53

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Prologue Diff

1 163 RICHKUM Bob BC Masters 60-69 M 08:33.2 0:00:00

2 162 LANGLEY John Vernon Wheelers 60-69 M 08:41.4 0:00:08

3 166 QUADE Roy Independent 60-69 M 08:44.3 0:00:11

4 161 DESJARDINS Chris Independent 60-69 M 08:53.0 0:00:20

5 165 CAMPBELL Colin TCR Sports Lab 60-69 M 11:22.5 0:02:49

6 167 FERGUSSON Hugh TCR Sports Lab 60-69 M 11:25.6 0:02:52

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Prologue Diff

1 194 RAYSON Eric Kelowna Cycle 70+ M 09:41.6 0:00:00

PROLOGUE - MASTERS MEN 60-69

PROLOGUE - MASTERS MEN 70+



PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Hill Climb Diff

1 49 SMITH Margie Independent 40-49 W 36:27.9 0:00:00

2 38 KABATOFF Tara Planet Foods 30-39 W 36:44.7 0:00:17

5 154 LESSOR Marie-France Independent 50-59 W 40:07.9 0:03:23

3 48 KIMPTON Marcy Folium Racing p/b Motion Chiro 40-49 W 40:12.7 0:03:28

5 47 PARKER Debra Wildhorse Cycling Club 40-49 W 40:19.8 0:03:35

6 68 QUADE Carol Anne Independent 60-69 W 43:51.4 0:07:07

7 157 GREY Lisa Independent 50-59 W 44:28.7 0:07:44

8 156 PARKER Terry Independent 50-59 W 49:58.6 0:13:14

9 155 COLLINS Judy TCR Sport Lab 50-59 W 50:57.6 0:14:13

10 64 FERGUSSON Lindy TCR Sport Lab 60-69 W 51:42.9 0:14:58

11 159 DEAN Tania Independent 50-59 W 52:39.0 0:15:54

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Hill Climb Diff

1 26 PAINTON Tiffany Speed Theory Open W 41:27.9 0:00:00

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Hill Climb Diff

1 38 KABATOFF Tara Planet Foods 30-39 W 36:44.7 0:00:00

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Hill Climb Diff

1 49 SMITH Margie Independent 40-49 W 36:27.9 0:00:00

2 48 KIMPTON Marcy Folium Racing p/b Motion Chiro 40-49 W 40:12.7 0:03:45

3 47 PARKER Debra Wildhorse Cycling Club 40-49 W 40:19.8 0:03:52

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Hill Climb Diff

1 154 LESSOR Marie-France Independent 50-59 W 40:07.9 0:00:00

2 157 GREY Lisa Independent 50-59 W 44:28.7 0:04:21

3 156 PARKER Terry Independent 50-59 W 49:58.6 0:09:51

HILL CLIMB - MASTERS WOMEN 50-59

HILL CLIMB - MASTERS WOMEN

HILL CLIMB - OPEN WOMEN

HILL CLIMB - MASTERS WOMEN 30-39

HILL CLIMB - MASTERS WOMEN 40-49



4 155 COLLINS Judy TCR Sport Lab 50-59 W 50:57.6 0:10:50

5 159 DEAN Tania Independent 50-59 W 52:39.0 0:12:31

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Hill Climb Diff

1 68 QUADE Carol Anne Independent 60-69 W 43:51.4 0:00:00

2 64 FERGUSSON Lindy TCR Sport Lab 60-69 W 51:42.9 0:07:52

HILL CLIMB - MASTERS WOMEN 60-69



PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Hill Climb Diff

1 90 ROCKWELL Andrew bicisport 30-39 M 32:40.0 0:00:00

2 193 LANGLEY Alex Independent 30-39 M 32:51.7 0:00:12

3 97 BACHMAN Jay Speed Theory 30-39 M 33:42.1 0:01:02

4 84 COPELAND Bruce Juventus 50-59 M 33:51.2 0:01:11

5 177 SMITH Stuart Revelstoke Cycling Association 40-49 M 34:01.6 0:01:22

6 93 FALKENBERG Aaron Edmonton Road and Track 30-39 M 34:10.2 0:01:30

7 174 HAMILTON Ryan Wildhorse Cycling Club 40-49 M 34:15.2 0:01:35

8 70 YOUNG Andrew Independent 40-49 M 34:19.9 0:01:40

9 80 MUNDY Stephen Pedalhead Road Works 50-59 M 34:23.8 0:01:44

10 71 HEALEY Dave Revelstoke Cycling Association 40-49 M 34:29.7 0:01:50

11 74 NOLD Stephen TCR Sport Lab 40-49 M 34:44.0 0:02:04

12 73 IRWIN George Juventus 40-49 M 34:47.3 0:02:07

13 171 DOIG Peter Peloton Racing p/b Exterra 40-49 M 34:56.2 0:02:16

14 96 YIP Thomas Folium Racing p/b Motion Chiro 30-39 M 35:31.2 0:02:51

15 181 DAECHSEL Tim Bike Barn 50-59 M 35:41.5 0:03:02

16 161 DESJARDINS Chris Independent 60-69 M 35:52.2 0:03:12

17 182 SCHROEDER Ken Independent 50-59 M 35:57.8 0:03:18

18 95 NOBLE Kevin Speed Theory 30-39 M 36:10.7 0:03:31

19 82 FRASER Craig DeJong Design p/b ROAD 50-59 M 36:14.6 0:03:35

20 91 BONILLA Carlos Team Niklas 30-39 M 36:22.2 0:03:42

21 175 SHOCKEY Jay DeJong Design p/b ROAD 40-49 M 36:40.1 0:04:00

22 176 SHORTRIDGE Brian Travis Calgary Crankmasters 40-49 M 37:12.5 0:04:33

23 98 CHERNOVE Tristen Wildhorse Cycling Club 30-39 M 37:20.1 0:04:40

24 170 VANDYK Jack Peloton Racing p/b Exterra 40-49 M 37:30.4 0:04:50

25 77 GORDON Cody Cyclemeisters/Bow Cycle 40-49 M 37:36.5 0:04:57

26 179 MUNRO Shane Rundle Mountain Cycling Club 40-49 M 37:46.1 0:05:06

27 163 RICHKUM Bob BC Masters 60-69 M 37:53.8 0:05:14

28 81 PAUL David Wildhorse Cycling Club 50-59 M 37:58.1 0:05:18

29 99 WILSON Todd Speed Theory 30-39 M 38:10.5 0:05:31

30 86 JOHNSTON David United Cycle 50-59 M 38:23.3 0:05:43

31 78 AUER Thomas DeJong Design p/b ROAD 40-49 M 38:40.6 0:06:01

32 83 LINK Alex Independent 50-59 M 38:46.0 0:06:06

33 166 QUADE Roy Independent 60-69 M 39:02.7 0:06:23

34 173 JOHNSON Tim TCR Sport Lab 40-49 M 39:19.5 0:06:40

35 72 GREGOIRE Daniel Calgary Crankmasters 40-49 M 39:42.3 0:07:02

36 162 LANGLEY John Vernon Wheelers 60-69 M 39:50.2 0:07:10

37 87 PARKER Dale Velocity Cycling Club 50-59 M 40:21.1 0:07:41

38 172 TOPILKO Brent bicisport 40-49 M 40:58.1 0:08:18

HILL CLIMB - MASTERS MEN



39 180 MALLETT Tris TCR Sport Lab 50-59 M 41:37.6 0:08:58

40 196 RAYSON Eric Kelowna Cycle 70+ M 44:04.5 0:11:25

41 89 SPITZNAGEL Perry Independent 50-59 M 44:20.6 0:11:41

42 85 SHTYBEL Wayne BC Masters 50-59 M 48:57.7 0:16:18

43 165 CAMPBELL Colin TCR Sport Lab 60-69 M 58:37.4 0:25:57

44 167 FERGUSSON Hugh TCR Sport Lab 60-69 M 1:02:52 0:30:12

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Hill Climb Diff

1 10 CRANE Robert Synergy Racing Open M 30:41.5 0:00:00

2 7 VIZNAUGH Kellen Revelstoke Cycling Association Open M 32:31.9 0:01:50

3 19 CHAPPELL Rhys TCR Sports Lab Open M 34:38.5 0:03:57

4 12 SPITZNAGEL Michael Independent Open M 37:30.9 0:06:49

5 18 PERDOMO Andres Speed Theory Open M 38:44.4 0:08:03

6 11 MINICHIELLO Nathaniel TCR Sport Lab Open M 41:18.9 0:10:37

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Hill Climb Diff

1 90 ROCKWELL Andrew bicisport 30-39 M 32:40.0 0:00:00

2 193 LANGLEY Alex Independent 30-39 M 32:51.7 0:00:12

3 97 BACHMAN Jay Speed Theory 30-39 M 33:42.1 0:01:02

4 93 FALKENBERG Aaron Edmonton Road and Track 30-39 M 34:10.2 0:01:30

5 96 YIP Thomas Folium Racing p/b Motion Chiro 30-39 M 35:31.2 0:02:51

6 95 NOBLE Kevin Speed Theory 30-39 M 36:10.7 0:03:31

7 91 BONILLA Carlos Team Niklas 30-39 M 36:22.2 0:03:42

8 98 CHERNOVE Tristen Wildhorse Cycling Club 30-39 M 37:20.1 0:04:40

9 99 WILSON Todd Speed Theory 30-39 M 38:10.5 0:05:31

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Hill Climb Diff

1 177 SMITH Stuart Revelstoke Cycling Association 40-49 M 34:01.6 0:00:00

2 174 HAMILTON Ryan Wildhorse Cycling Club 40-49 M 34:15.2 0:00:14

3 70 YOUNG Andrew Independent 40-49 M 34:19.9 0:00:18

4 71 HEALEY Dave Revelstoke Cycling Association 40-49 M 34:29.7 0:00:28

5 74 NOLD Stephen TCR Sport Lab 40-49 M 34:44.0 0:00:42

6 73 IRWIN George Juventus 40-49 M 34:47.3 0:00:46

7 171 DOIG Peter Peloton Racing p/b Exterra 40-49 M 34:56.2 0:00:55

8 175 SHOCKEY Jay DeJong Design p/b ROAD 40-49 M 36:40.1 0:02:39

9 176 SHORTRIDGE Brian Travis Calgary Crankmasters 40-49 M 37:12.5 0:03:11

10 170 VANDYK Jack Peloton Racing p/b Exterra 40-49 M 37:30.4 0:03:29

11 77 GORDON Cody Cyclemeisters/Bow Cycle 40-49 M 37:36.5 0:03:35

HILL CLIMB - OPEN MEN

HILL CLIMB - MASTERS MEN 30-39

HILL CLIMB - MASTERS MEN 40-49



12 179 MUNRO Shane Rundle Mountain Cycling Club 40-49 M 37:46.1 0:03:45

13 78 AUER Thomas DeJong Design p/b ROAD 40-49 M 38:40.6 0:04:39

14 173 JOHNSON Tim TCR Sport Lab 40-49 M 39:19.5 0:05:18

15 72 GREGOIRE Daniel Calgary Crankmasters 40-49 M 39:42.3 0:05:41

16 172 TOPILKO Brent bicisport 40-49 M 40:58.1 0:06:57

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Hill Climb Diff

1 84 COPELAND Bruce Juventus 50-59 M 33:51.2 0:00:00

2 80 MUNDY Stephen Pedalhead Road Works 50-59 M 34:23.8 0:00:33

3 181 DAECHSEL Tim Bike Barn 50-59 M 35:41.5 0:01:50

4 182 SCHROEDER Ken Independent 50-59 M 35:57.8 0:02:07

5 82 FRASER Craig DeJong Design p/b ROAD 50-59 M 36:14.6 0:02:23

6 81 PAUL David Wildhorse Cycling Club 50-59 M 37:58.1 0:04:07

7 86 JOHNSTON David United Cycle 50-59 M 38:23.3 0:04:32

8 83 LINK Alex Independent 50-59 M 38:46.0 0:04:55

9 87 PARKER Dale Velocity Cycling Club 50-59 M 40:21.1 0:06:30

10 180 MALLETT Tris TCR Sport Lab 50-59 M 41:37.6 0:07:46

11 89 SPITZNAGEL Perry Independent 50-59 M 44:20.6 0:10:29

12 85 SHTYBEL Wayne BC Masters 50-59 M 48:57.7 0:15:07

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Hill Climb Diff

1 161 DESJARDINS Chris Independent 60-69 M 35:52.2 0:00:00

2 163 RICHKUM Bob BC Masters 60-69 M 37:53.8 0:02:02

3 166 QUADE Roy Independent 60-69 M 39:02.7 0:03:11

4 162 LANGLEY John Vernon Wheelers 60-69 M 39:50.2 0:03:58

5 165 CAMPBELL Colin TCR Sport Lab 60-69 M 58:37.4 0:22:45

6 167 FERGUSSON Hugh TCR Sport Lab 60-69 M 1:02:52 0:27:00

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Hill Climb Diff

1 196 RAYSON Eric Kelowna Cycle 70+ M 44:04.5 0:00:00

HILL CLIMB - MASTERS MEN 50-59

HILL CLIMB - MASTERS MEN 60-69

HILL CLIMB - MASTERS MEN 70+



PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Road Race Diff

1 49 SMITH Margie Independent 40-49 W 2:46:47 0:00:00

2 145 HILL Denise Cyclemeisters/Bow Cycle 40-49 W 2:51:48 0:05:01

3 68 QUADE Carol Anne Independent 60-69 W 2:56:15 0:09:28

4 47 PARKER Debra Wildhorse Cycling Club 40-49 W 2:56:57 0:10:10

5 157 GREY Lisa Independent 50-59 W 3:03:56 0:17:09

6 39 HAMILTON Gemma Wildhorse Cycling Club 30-39 W 3:05:32 0:18:45

7 158 LAST Sandy Rundle Mountain Cycling Club 50-59 W 3:18:58 0:32:11

8 64 FERGUSSON Lindy TCR Sport Lab 60-69 W 3:27:49 0:41:02

- 48 KIMPTON Marcy Folium Racing p/b Motion Chiro 40-49 W DNF

- 38 KABATOFF Tara Planet Foods 30-39 W DNS

- 4 GORDON Shannon Crave Racing 40-49 W DNS

- 155 COLLINS Judy TCR Sport Lab 50-59 W DNS

- 156 PARKER Terry Independent 50-59 W DNS

- 159 DEAN Tania Independent 50-59 W DNS

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Road Race Diff

2 26 PAINTON Tiffany Speed Theory Open W 3:13:55 0:00:00

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Road Race Diff

1 39 HAMILTON Gemma Wildhorse Cycling Club 30-39 W 3:05:32 0:00:00

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Road Race Diff

1 49 SMITH Margie Independent 40-49 W 2:46:47 0:00:00

2 145 HILL Denise Cyclemeisters/Bow Cycle 40-49 W 2:51:48 0:05:01

3 47 PARKER Debra Wildhorse Cycling Club 40-49 W 2:56:57 0:10:10

48 KIMPTON Marcy Folium Racing p/b Motion Chiro 40-49 W DNF

ROAD RACE - MASTERS WOMEN 50-59

ROAD RACE - MASTERS WOMEN

ROAD RACE - OPEN WOMEN

ROAD RACE - MASTERS WOMEN 30-39

ROAD RACE - MASTERS WOMEN 40-49



PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Road Race Diff

1 157 GREY Lisa Independent 50-59 W 3:03:56 0:00:00

2 158 LAST Sandy Rundle Mountain Cycling Club 50-59 W 3:18:58 0:15:02

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Road Race Diff

1 68 QUADE Carol Anne Independent 60-69 W 2:56:15 0:00:00

2 64 FERGUSSON Lindy TCR Sport Lab 60-69 W 3:27:49 0:31:34

ROAD RACE - MASTERS WOMEN 60-69



PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Road Race Diff

1 84 COPELAND Bruce Juventus 50-59 M 2:31:02 0:00:00

2 90 ROCKWELL Andrew bicisport 30-39 M 2:35:49 0:04:47

3 193 LANGLEY Alex Independent 30-39 M 2:35:49 0:04:47

4 177 SMITH Stuart Revelstoke Cycling Association 40-49 M 2:35:53 0:04:51

5 73 IRWIN George Juventus 40-49 M 2:35:55 0:04:53

6 74 NOLD Stephen TCR Sport Lab 40-49 M 2:36:12 0:05:10

7 70 YOUNG Andrew Independent 40-49 M 2:36:19 0:05:17

8 161 DESJARDINS Chris Independent 60-69 M 2:36:43 0:05:41

9 174 HAMILTON Ryan Wildhorse Cycling Club 40-49 M 2:38:10 0:07:08

10 80 MUNDY Stephen Pedalhead Road Works 50-59 M 2:38:47 0:07:45

11 171 DOIG Peter Peloton Racing p/b Exterra 40-49 M 2:40:47 0:09:45

12 91 BONILLA Carlos Team Niklas 30-39 M 2:43:11 0:12:09

13 71 HEALEY Dave Revelstoke Cycling Association 40-49 M 2:43:40 0:12:38

14 97 BACHMAN Jay Speed Theory 30-39 M 2:44:07 0:13:05

15 96 YIP Thomas Folium Racing p/b Motion Chiro 30-39 M 2:44:30 0:13:28

16 81 PAUL David Wildhorse Cycling Club 50-59 M 2:46:14 0:15:12

17 166 QUADE Roy Independent 60-69 M 2:46:14 0:15:12

18 163 RICHKUM Bob BC Masters 60-69 M 2:46:14 0:15:12

19 176 SHORTRIDGE Brian Travis Calgary Crankmasters 40-49 M 2:48:00 0:16:58

20 82 FRASER Craig DeJong Design p/b ROAD 50-59 M 2:48:27 0:17:25

21 93 FALKENBERG Aaron Edmonton Road and Track 30-39 M 2:48:28 0:17:26

22 86 JOHNSTON David United Cycle 50-59 M 2:48:33 0:17:31

23 182 SCHROEDER Ken Independent 50-59 M 2:48:34 0:17:32

24 72 GREGOIRE Daniel Calgary Crankmasters 40-49 M 2:49:11 0:18:09

25 94 DAIGLE Mattieu Independent 30-39 M 2:50:40 0:19:38

26 95 NOBLE Kevin Speed Theory 30-39 M 2:51:26 0:20:24

27 173 JOHNSON Tim TCR Sport Lab 40-49 M 2:52:40 0:21:38

28 170 VANDYK Jack Peloton Racing p/b Exterra 40-49 M 2:52:41 0:21:39

29 87 PARKER Dale Velocity Cycling Club 50-59 M 2:55:03 0:24:01

30 78 AUER Thomas DeJong Design p/b ROAD 40-49 M 2:55:58 0:24:56

31 83 LINK Alex Independent 50-59 M 2:57:11 0:26:09

32 76 PURDY James Independent 40-49 M 2:58:14 0:27:12

33 180 MALLETT Tris TCR Sport Lab 50-59 M 2:59:52 0:28:50

34 181 DAECHSEL Tim Bike Barn 50-59 M 3:00:40 0:29:38

35 98 CHERNOVE Tristen Wildhorse Cycling Club 30-39 M 3:01:30 0:30:28

36 99 WILSON Todd Speed Theory 30-39 M 3:06:36 0:35:34

37 89 SPITZNAGEL Perry Independent 50-59 M 3:17:53 0:46:51

38 85 SHTYBEL Wayne BC Masters 50-59 M 3:25:24 0:54:22

ROAD RACE - MASTERS MEN



- 172 TOPILKO Brent bicisport 40-49 M DNF

- 162 LANGLEY John Vernon Wheelers 60-69 M DNF

- 196 RAYSON Eric Kelowna Cycle 70+ DNF

- 175 SHOCKEY Jay DeJong Design p/b ROAD 40-49 M DNS

- 179 MUNRO Shane Rundle Mountain Cycling Club 40-49 M DNS

- 165 CAMPBELL Colin TCR Sport Lab 50-59 M DNS

Time Handicaps/Male* Ages:

70+:  0 mins 40-49:  15 mins

60-69:  6 mins 30-39:  18 mins

50-59 : 11 mins Open : 20 mins

* Women start with men 15 years their senior. 

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Road Race Diff

1 7 VIZNAUGH Kellen Revelstoke Cycling Association Open M 2:42:30 0:00:00

2 10 CRANE Robert Synergy Racing Open M 2:42:31 0:00:01

3 12 SPITZNAGEL Michael Independent Open M 3:12:37 0:30:07

4 18 PERDOMO Andres Speed Theory Open M 3:19:54 0:37:24

5 11 MINICHIELLO Nathaniel TCR Sport Lab Open M 3:20:16 0:37:46

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Road Race Diff

1 90 ROCKWELL Andrew bicisport 30-39 M 2:35:49 0:00:00

2 193 LANGLEY Alex Independent 30-39 M 2:35:49 0:00:00

3 91 BONILLA Carlos Team Niklas 30-39 M 2:43:11 0:07:22

4 97 BACHMAN Jay Speed Theory 30-39 M 2:44:07 0:08:18

5 96 YIP Thomas Folium Racing p/b Motion Chiro 30-39 M 2:44:30 0:08:41

6 93 FALKENBERG Aaron Edmonton Road and Track 30-39 M 2:48:28 0:12:39

7 94 DAIGLE Mattieu Independent 30-39 M 2:50:40 0:14:51

8 95 NOBLE Kevin Speed Theory 30-39 M 2:51:26 0:15:37

9 98 CHERNOVE Tristen Wildhorse Cycling Club 30-39 M 3:01:30 0:25:41

10 99 WILSON Todd Speed Theory 30-39 M 3:06:36 0:30:47

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Road Race Diff

1 177 SMITH Stuart Revelstoke Cycling Association 40-49 M 2:35:53 0:00:00

2 73 IRWIN George Juventus 40-49 M 2:35:55 0:00:02

3 74 NOLD Stephen TCR Sport Lab 40-49 M 2:36:12 0:00:19

4 70 YOUNG Andrew Independent 40-49 M 2:36:19 0:00:26

5 174 HAMILTON Ryan Wildhorse Cycling Club 40-49 M 2:38:10 0:02:17

ROAD RACE - OPEN MEN

ROAD RACE - MASTERS MEN 30-39

ROAD RACE - MASTERS MEN 40-49



6 171 DOIG Peter Peloton Racing p/b Exterra 40-49 M 2:40:47 0:04:54

7 71 HEALEY Dave Revelstoke Cycling Association 40-49 M 2:43:40 0:07:47

8 176 SHORTRIDGE Brian Travis Calgary Crankmasters 40-49 M 2:48:00 0:12:07

9 72 GREGOIRE Daniel Calgary Crankmasters 40-49 M 2:49:11 0:13:18

10 173 JOHNSON Tim TCR Sport Lab 40-49 M 2:52:40 0:16:47

11 170 VANDYK Jack Peloton Racing p/b Exterra 40-49 M 2:52:41 0:16:48

12 78 AUER Thomas DeJong Design p/b ROAD 40-49 M 2:55:58 0:20:05

13 76 PURDY James Independent 40-49 M 2:58:14 0:22:21

- 172 TOPILKO Brent bicisport 40-49 M DNF

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Road Race Diff

1 84 COPELAND Bruce Juventus 50-59 M 2:31:02 0:00:00

2 80 MUNDY Stephen Pedalhead Road Works 50-59 M 2:38:47 0:07:45

3 81 PAUL David Wildhorse Cycling Club 50-59 M 2:46:14 0:15:12

4 82 FRASER Craig DeJong Design p/b ROAD 50-59 M 2:48:27 0:17:25

5 86 JOHNSTON David United Cycle 50-59 M 2:48:33 0:17:31

6 182 SCHROEDER Ken Independent 50-59 M 2:48:34 0:17:32

7 87 PARKER Dale Velocity Cycling Club 50-59 M 2:55:03 0:24:01

8 83 LINK Alex Independent 50-59 M 2:57:11 0:26:09

9 180 MALLETT Tris TCR Sport Lab 50-59 M 2:59:52 0:28:50

10 181 DAECHSEL Tim Bike Barn 50-59 M 3:00:40 0:29:38

11 89 SPITZNAGEL Perry Independent 50-59 M 3:17:53 0:46:51

12 85 SHTYBEL Wayne BC Masters 50-59 M 3:25:24 0:54:22

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Road Race Diff

1 161 DESJARDINS Chris Independent 60-69 M 2:36:43 0:00:00

2 166 QUADE Roy Independent 60-69 M 2:46:14 0:09:31

3 163 RICHKUM Bob BC Masters 60-69 M 2:46:14 0:09:31

- 162 LANGLEY John Vernon Wheelers 60-69 M DNF

PL # Last Name First Name Club SubCat Road Race Diff

- 196 RAYSON Eric Kelowna Cycle 70+ DNF

ROAD RACE - MASTERS MEN 50-59

ROAD RACE - MASTERS MEN 60-69

ROAD RACE - MASTERS MEN 60-69


